
2023-2024 Wilkes University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-16   Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-7   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Matos, Yamirelis 22-22 664 30.2 94-258 .364 28-89 .315 71-109 .651 35 98 133 6.0 53 1 31 75 2 54 287 13.0
05 Babcock, Brenna 25-25 739 29.6 81-167 .485 4-20 .200 48-95 .505 51 87 138 5.5 53 0 47 61 13 36 214 8.6
10 Evanosky, Nadia 17-14 412 24.2 48-162 .296 11-56 .196 35-50 .700 27 26 53 3.1 41 0 27 43 8 35 142 8.4
21 Shober, Erin 25-25 633 25.3 85-191 .445 2-20 .100 31-58 .534 22 132 154 6.2 66 5 20 57 80 13 203 8.1
12 Simpson, Taylor 25-13 520 20.8 57-184 .310 30-104 .288 8-13 .615 6 26 32 1.3 28 0 18 26 2 9 152 6.1
02 Marino, Julia 25-25 803 32.1 41-94 .436 4-22 .182 29-45 .644 11 86 97 3.9 55 1 79 69 5 40 115 4.6
22 Stout, Emma 25-0 336 13.4 45-119 .378 18-62 .290 3-6 .500 4 29 33 1.3 43 0 10 32 1 14 111 4.4
00 Askins, Julianna 16-0 226 14.1 18-85 .212 12-55 .218 9-20 .450 10 31 41 2.6 28 0 11 23 0 11 57 3.6
04 Robel, Madison 25-0 370 14.8 26-86 .302 1-4 .250 19-40 .475 42 73 115 4.6 60 2 11 66 22 17 72 2.9
13 Holden, Reagan 25-0 269 10.8 23-71 .324 10-46 .217 5-9 .556 8 16 24 1.0 41 0 9 24 3 9 61 2.4
25 Edwards, Tess 11-1 57 5.2 0-8 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9 0.8 3 0 0 6 0 1 1 0.1
20 Raville, Emma 5-0 21 4.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 0 4 0 1 0 0.0
Total 25 5050 202.0 518-1426 .363 120-480 .250 259-449 .577 278 682 960 38.4 475 9 263 496 136 240 1415 56.60
Opponents 25 5050 202.0 556-1602 .347 127-491 .259 347-500 .694 432 721 1153 46.1 445 5 307 443 90 250 1586 63.44

Team Statistics Wilkes OPP
SCORING 1415 1586
    Points Per Game 56.6 63.4
    Scoring Margin -6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 518-1426 556-1602
    Field Goal Pct .363 .347
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-480 127-491
    3PT FG Pct .250 .259
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 259-449 347-500
    FT Pct .577 .694
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 13.9
REBOUNDS 960 1153
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 46.1
    Rebounds Margin -7.7 –
ASSISTS 263 307
    Assists Per Game 10.5 12.3
TURNOVERS 496 443
    Turnovers Per Game 19.8 17.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 240 250
    Steals Per Game 9.6 10.0
BLOCKS 136 90
    Blocks Per Game 5.4 3.6
ATTENDANCE 2,424 2,159
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-220 14-154
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wilkes 325 340 373 362 15 1415
Opponents 426 353 395 391 21 1586

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 at Marywood W 56-50 232
11/18/23 at Gwynedd Mercy W 67-65 67
11/21/23 at King's (PA) W 69-43 150
11/27/23 PENN ST.-ALTOONA W 78-62 237

* 11/29/23 at Scranton L 44-72 307
* 12/02/23 at Catholic L 49-78 101

12/04/23 at Neumann L 47-65 145
* 12/06/23 LYCOMING L 52-57 188
* 12/09/23 JUNIATA W 63-47 213

12/16/23 at Delaware Valley L 51-70 92
12/30/23 ALVERNIA L 53-57 209

* 01/03/24 at Goucher L 55-63 96
* 01/06/24 ELIZABETHTOWN L 54-66 126
* 01/10/24 at Drew W 50-48 60
* 01/12/24 at Susquehanna L 49-65 255
* 01/17/24 MORAVIAN W 66-60 117

01/20/24 CATHOLIC L 39-80 256
* 01/24/24 at Lycoming L 52-64 122
* 01/27/24 at Juniata W 60-52 204
* 01/31/24 SCRANTON L 58-86 163
* 02/03/24 SUSQUEHANNA L 59-81 215
* 02/07/24 DREW L 56-64 403
* 02/10/24 at Elizabethtown L 61-79 225
* 02/14/24 at Moravian L 47-55 103
* 02/17/24 GOUCHER W 80-57 297

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Wilkes University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 3-6   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Matos, Yamirelis 14-14 433 30.9 59-147 .401 21-58 .362 49-65 .754 17 61 78 5.6 35 0 23 52 2 26 188 13.4
21 Shober, Erin 17-17 459 27.0 63-133 .474 2-12 .167 26-47 .553 12 94 106 6.2 44 4 13 40 56 8 154 9.1
05 Babcock, Brenna 17-17 533 31.4 56-118 .475 3-14 .214 31-65 .477 38 62 100 5.9 37 0 35 48 11 23 146 8.6
10 Evanosky, Nadia 12-9 290 24.2 29-101 .287 5-35 .143 23-32 .719 14 18 32 2.7 28 0 19 28 5 22 86 7.2
12 Simpson, Taylor 17-10 380 22.4 44-131 .336 25-83 .301 6-8 .750 6 20 26 1.5 22 0 12 18 2 6 119 7.0
02 Marino, Julia 17-17 587 34.5 32-70 .457 3-18 .167 27-42 .643 8 57 65 3.8 35 0 51 54 3 28 94 5.5
22 Stout, Emma 17-0 204 12.0 28-71 .394 13-41 .317 2-4 .500 4 18 22 1.3 31 0 5 24 1 8 71 4.2
00 Askins, Julianna 9-0 124 13.8 7-36 .194 4-25 .160 5-10 .500 5 11 16 1.8 14 0 7 12 0 3 23 2.6
04 Robel, Madison 17-0 216 12.7 10-43 .233 1-4 .250 16-24 .667 19 41 60 3.5 39 1 3 39 10 9 37 2.2
13 Holden, Reagan 17-0 161 9.5 14-44 .318 6-31 .194 2-2 1.000 1 10 11 0.6 27 0 5 17 3 1 36 2.1
25 Edwards, Tess 7-1 35 5.0 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 2 5 0.7 3 0 0 4 0 0 1 0.1
20 Raville, Emma 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 17 3425 201.5 342-898 .381 83-321 .259 188-301 .625 167 442 609 35.8 315 5 173 344 93 135 955 56.18
Opponents 17 3425 201.5 382-1081 .353 93-332 .280 237-340 .697 307 448 755 44.4 293 2 208 275 56 182 1094 64.35

Team Statistics Wilkes OPP
SCORING 955 1094
    Points Per Game 56.2 64.4
    Scoring Margin -8.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 342-898 382-1081
    Field Goal Pct .381 .353
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-321 93-332
    3PT FG Pct .259 .280
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 188-301 237-340
    FT Pct .625 .697
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 13.9
REBOUNDS 609 755
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 44.4
    Rebounds Margin -8.6 –
ASSISTS 173 208
    Assists Per Game 10.2 12.2
TURNOVERS 344 275
    Turnovers Per Game 20.2 16.2
    Turnovers Margin -4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.8
STEALS 135 182
    Steals Per Game 7.9 10.7
BLOCKS 93 56
    Blocks Per Game 5.5 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,722 1,473
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-215 9-164
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wilkes 213 240 254 243 5 955
Opponents 291 251 279 260 13 1094

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 at  Scranton L 44-72 307
12/02/23 at  Catholic L 49-78 101
12/06/23 LYCOMING L 52-57 188
12/09/23 JUNIATA W 63-47 213
01/03/24 at  Goucher L 55-63 96
01/06/24 ELIZABETHTOWN L 54-66 126
01/10/24 at  Drew W 50-48 60
01/12/24 at  Susquehanna L 49-65 255
01/17/24 MORAVIAN W 66-60 117
01/24/24 at  Lycoming L 52-64 122
01/27/24 at  Juniata W 60-52 204
01/31/24 SCRANTON L 58-86 163
02/03/24 SUSQUEHANNA L 59-81 215
02/07/24 DREW L 56-64 403
02/10/24 at  Elizabethtown L 61-79 225
02/14/24 at  Moravian L 47-55 103
02/17/24 GOUCHER W 80-57 297


